Products Solutions Services
Safety Instructions
Memosens ph/ORP sensors
pH/ORP measurement
Supplement to BA01572C, BA01109C
Safety instructions for electrical apparatus in
explosion-hazardous areas
UK Ex II 1 G Ex ia IIC T3/T4/T6 Ga

• Certificate information
‣ Compare the information on the nameplate with the order.
Type code
Sensor Ex marking
CPS11D-7***U II 1G Ex ia IIC T6/T4/T3 Ga
CPS12D-7***U
CPS16D-7***U
CPS71D-7***U
CPS72D-7***U
CPS76D-7***U
CPS41D-7***U
Memosens ph/ORP sensors XA02786C
Endress+Hauser 5
Sensor Ex marking
CPS42D-7***U
CPS91D-7***U II 1G Ex ia IIC T6/T4/T3 Ga
CPS92D-7***U
CPS96D-7***U
Certificates and approvals
Declaration of Conformity
With this declaration of conformity, the manufacturer guarantees that
the product conforms to UK statutory requirements:
• The Electromagnetic Compatibility Regulations SI 2016 No. 1091
• The Equipment and Protective Systems Intended for use in Potentially
Explosive Atmosphere Regulations SI 2016 No. 1107
• The Restriction of the Use of Certain Hazardous Substances in
Electrical and Electronic Equipment Regulations SI 2012 No. 3032
Compliance is verified by adherence to the standards listed in the
Declaration of Conformity.
Approved Body
Eurofins E&E CML Limited (UK)
Safety
Instructions
• The Memosens inductive sensor-cable connector system, comprising
certified pH/ORP sensors CPS11D, CPS12D, CPS16D, CPS41D,
CPS42D, CPS71D, CPS72D, CPS76D, CPS91D, CPS92D, CPS96D and
measuring cable CYK10 or CYK20 is suitable for use in hazardous
areas in accordance with:
UK type-examination certificate CML 21UKEX2902X
• The above sensors in conjunction with measuring cable CYK10 or a
Memosens measuring cable that is structurally identical and has the
same hardware and function may be connected to the certified
intrinsically safe sensor inputs of the Liquiline M CM42 measuring
device.
• Alternatively all of the listed sensors can be connected with a
measuring cable to a certified, intrinsically safe output circuit with
the maximum values specified below. In particular the maximum
internal inductance and capacitance of the intrinsically safe output
circuit must not exceed the specified maximum values; see the
"Connection data" table →   6.
XA02786C Memosens ph/ORP sensors
6 Endress+Hauser
Temperature
tables
Sensor Process temperature Ta for temperature class
T3 T4 T6
CPS11D-7***U –15 °C (5 °F) ≤ Ta
≤135 °C (275 °F)
–15 °C (5 °F) ≤ Ta
≤120 °C (248 °F)
–15 °C (5 °F) ≤ Ta
≤70 °C (158 °F)
CPS12D-7***U
CPS16D-7***U
CPS41D-7***U
CPS42D-7***U
CPS72D-7***U
CPS71D-7***U
CPS76D-7***U
0 °C (32 °F) ≤ Ta
≤135 °C (275 °F)
0 °C (32 °F) ≤ Ta